

**TOWNSHIP OF EGG HARBOR
 BID TABULATION**

PROJECT NAME:

State Aid: FY 2020 - Reconstruction of Blackman Road - Phase III

PROJECT NUMBER:

MA 1505.4

Engineers Estimate

A.E. Stone, Inc
 1435 Doughty Road
 Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234

Landberg Construction LLC
 PO Box 280
 Mays Landing, NJ 08330

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL
ALTERNATE BID									
ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS									
AC1	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	10	C.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
AC2	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	49	C.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 735.00
AC3	9"x16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	68	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,176.00
AC4	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE, VARIES	5.5	N/A	\$ 4.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 10.00	\$ 55.00
AC5	REMOVAL OF GUIDERAIL	467	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,670.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,167.50	\$ 2.80	\$ 1,307.60
AC6	BEAM GUIDERAIL	287.5	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,612.50	\$ 25.75	\$ 7,403.13
AC7	TANGENT GUIDERAIL TERMINAL	4	UNIT	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
AC8	APPROACH GUIDERAIL TRANSITION, TL-2	4	UNIT	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
AC9	CLEARING-SITE, BRIDGE	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23,073.64	\$ 23,073.64	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
AC10	SAWCUTTING	120	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00
AC11	I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE	3.5	C.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 175.00
AC12	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE, 4" THICK	130	S.Y.	\$ 4.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,820.00
AC13	HOT MIX ASPHALT MIX 19M64 BASE COURSE	13	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00
AC14	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EC	5940	L.B.	\$ 1.75	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 13,365.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 19,305.00
AC15	CONCRETE PYLON	48	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 13,440.00
AC16	CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET WITH MOMENT SLAB	28	C.Y.	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 29,120.00
AC17	STEEL 4-BAR BRIDGE RAILING	59	L.F.	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 14,455.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 16,225.00
AC18	NON-VEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	9	S.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 720.00
AC19	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LUMP SUM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
AC20	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LUMP SUM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$71,714.50		\$130,000.00		\$143,731.83

**TOWNSHIP OF EGG HARBOR
 BID TABULATION**

PROJECT NAME:

State Aid: FY 2020 - Reconstruction of Blackman Road - Phase III

PROJECT NUMBER:

MA 1505.4

Arther R. Henry, Inc.
 3031 Ocean Heights Avenue
 egg harbor Township, NJ 08234

South State Inc.
 PO Box 68
 Bridgeton, NJ 08302

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		Arther R. Henry, Inc.		South State Inc.	
				UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL
ALTERNATE BID							
ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS							
AC1	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	10	C.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00
AC2	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	49	C.Y.	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.49	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,350.00
AC3	9"x16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	68	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,800.00
AC4	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE, VARIES	5.5	N/A	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 75.00	\$ 412.50
AC5	REMOVAL OF GUIDERAIL	467	L.F.	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,167.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,167.50
AC6	BEAM GUIDERAIL	287.5	L.F.	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,612.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,612.50
AC7	TANGENT GUIDERAIL TERMINAL	4	UNIT	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00
AC8	APPROACH GUIDERAIL TRANSITION, TL-2	4	UNIT	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
AC9	CLEARING-SITE, BRIDGE	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
AC10	SAWCUTTING	120	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00
AC11	I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE	3.5	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,400.00
AC12	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE, 4" THICK	130	S.Y.	\$ 4.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00
AC13	HOT MIX ASPHALT MIX 19M64 BASE COURSE	13	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00
AC14	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EC	5940	L.B.	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 10,395.00
AC15	CONCRETE PYLON	48	L.F.	\$ 500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 33,600.00
AC16	CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET WITH MOMENT SLAB	28	C.Y.	\$ 800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 47,600.00
AC17	STEEL 4-BAR BRIDGE RAILING	59	L.F.	\$ 245.00	\$ 14,455.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 29,500.00
AC18	NON-VEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	9	S.Y.	\$ 75.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 675.00
AC19	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LUMP SUM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
AC20	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LUMP SUM	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$167,205.55		\$191,082.50